#### 03/12/2018 504815119

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4861854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT DEAN KING	05/18/2001
GAUTAM SINHA	05/18/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD
City:	SCHENECTADY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7129593

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)840-6495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032293897

Email: donna.pappas@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE GLOBAL PATENT OPERATION

Address Line 1: 901 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NORWALK,, CONNECTICUT 06851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RD28508-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN G. MIDGLEY
SIGNATURE:	/sgm57678/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RD28508-7 US Assignment#page1.tif source=RD28508-7 US Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045175 FRAME: 0726** 504815119

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-28,508
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valua	ble consideration, of which I	scknowledge receipt, I (we)
ROBERT DEAN KING	of SCHENECT	
GAUTAM (NMN) SINHA	of CLIFTON PA	•
COO I WAN DAMAN OUR TO	of OLITORY	\$F7(\$, \$4 )
	of 	
	of .	
	of	•
	of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New Yol interest in and to the improvements in:	·	
LOW-ENERGY STORAGE FAST-START UNINTI	ERRUPTIBLE POWER S	SUPPLY SYSTEM AND METHOD
	***************************************	
executed concurrently herewith, or X U.S. Serial No.: 09/081,697 filed  and any and all applications for patent and patents there continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of present and request any official whose duty it is to issure therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successorideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and technique and reissue applications, make all rightful out successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce 5/18/0/  Date  State of NEW YORK SS:	ofor in any and all countries, lority resulting from the filing patents, to issue any patensors or assigns and agreed communicate to said Compatify in any legal proceeding the and generally do everythe	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting a that on request and without further spany or its representatives or nominees any page all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ning possible to aid said Company, its for said improvements in all countries.
County of SCHENECTADY		
This 18th day of M-7	, 20 <u>01</u> ,	before me personally came the
above named ROBERT DEAN KIN	G to me n	ersonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public, State of New York  Qualified in Saratoga County	edged to me that he/she	executed the same of his/her own
Soal Commission Expires January 20, 2 00	2	M. C. to
A	<b>***</b>	Votary Public)
		'PA'PEN'I

Page 1 of 2

**REEL: 045175 FRAME: 0727** 

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-28,116
18M	ay 2001	Jan	to Solo
***************************************	Date	GAUTA	M (NMN) SINHA
State of NEW Y	ORK ) \$8:		
County of SCHEN			
This	E day of M	, 20 Ol	before me personally came
_the above-named	GAUTAM (NMN) SINHA	1	e personally known as the
ińdwidual who ex	secuted the foregoing assignment, who own free will for the purposes therein se	acknowledged to r	ne that he/she executed the
	ANN M. AGOSTI Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Seratoga County No. 02AG6001585		
See See	Qualified in Seratoga County No. 02AG6001585 7.007 mission Expires January 20,	Com	m. Canh
A complete Country	Middlett Expires partially way	(Notar	y Public)
Commence of the first			
	Date		440
State of	) SS:		
County of			
This	day of	, 20,	before me personally came
the above-named		to m	e personally known as the
individual who exi	ecuted the foregoing assignment, who was made will for the purposes therein se	acknowledged to n	e that he/she executed the
Seal	enn n nys cappeage	(Notan	Public)
	Date		
State of	Date	. ,,,,,	
State of	) SS:		
County of	) SS:		
County of This the above-named	) ss: ) day of	, 20,	pefore me personally came
This the above-named individual who exe	) SS:) day of scuted the foregoing assignment, who	, 20,to me	pefore me personally came
This the above-named individual who exe same of his/her or	) ss: ) day of	to me acknowledged to me forth.	pefore me personally came

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 045175 FRAME: 0728 \*\*\*